Claiborne Parish Police Jury

P.O. Box 270 Homer, Louisiana 71040 318-927-2222 318-927-2727 fax

PUBLIC NOTICE

Date: December 11, 2018

Time: 2:00 p.m.

RE: Informational/Training Session on the Permitting Process and It's Requirements for the Claiborne Parish Police Jury

The Claiborne Parish Police Jury is holding a training/informational session on the new permitting system for the Claiborne Parish Police Jury's Ordinance 703 (Heavy Haulers) and the proposed amendments to said ordinance. The meeting has been called for the afternoon of Tuesday, December 11, 2018, at 2:00 p.m. in the Jury Chambers at the Police Jury Complex located at 507 West Main Street in Homer, LA. The is a training/informational meeting session NO FORMAL ACTIONS WILL BE TAKEN

The agenda is as follows -

- 1. Distribution of proposed amendments to the Parish Ordinance No. 703 and the frame work behind those changes.
- 2. Training session on the Parish's new online "site" permitting system and how it works and the information needed by all parties using the system.
- 3. Any other questions regarding the on-line system and/or permitting process both "site" and "annual" permits.
- 4. No other issues will be discussed

The Police Jury encourages all interested parties to attend.

(**Note**) - In accordance with the American with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance please contact Dwayne R. Woodard at (318)927-2222 describing the assistance that is necessary.

CLAIBORNE PARISH POLICE JURY

Dwayne R. Woodard Secretary-Treasurer